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CHAPTER LIV.

An Act to amend an act entitled an act to incorporate the
City of Hastings^ approved March Ith^ A. JO. 1857.

8*0110* 1. Weftern boundary Boa of U» dty of "ntti-fi
9. Act, Then to Uke effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. The western boundary of the city of Hasfr-
w*ft*m bounds-ings shall be a line running north, and south through the
tTiu»of owdty centre of sections numbers seventeen (17) and twenty

(20) in township number one hundred and fifteen (115)
north of range number seventeen (17) west of the fifth
(5) principal meridian.

SEO. 2. This Act shall take effect from and after its
passage.

Approved March 8th, A. D. 1861.

CHAPTER LY.

An Act to amend an act entitled " an act to amend the
Charter of the City of Saint Paul."

Saorios 1. Amendment to Mellon 6, of the act approved Februvy M, IBM. To lk«u»
and regulate exhibition* of caravan*, drcnws, etc.

1. Amendment to prortao of section 1ft. Election of JuiUcn of the Peace and
OonAablen—temu of office,

tf. Act, when to take effect.

jBe it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That section six of the act entitled " an-
act to amend the charter of the city of Saint Paul," ap-
proved February twenty-fifth, one thousand eight hun-
dred and sixty, be and the same is hereby amended so as
to read as follows:
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Section 6. That sub-division first of section three (8)
of chapter four (4) of said act of incorporation, be amend-
ed and shall read as follows: T«ii«ineanii

first—To license and regulate the exhibitions of coiTi-n.gU]Btei.xtliU.
moii showmen and shows of all kinds, and the exliibi-tiow, ac.
tions of caravans, circuses, concerts and theatrical per-
formances; to license and regulate billiard table?, nine or
ten pin alleys, bowling saloons, and the traffic of all per-
sons vending or dealing in spirituous or vinous liquors.

fctao. 2. That the proviso to section fifteen of said " act
to ameml the charter of the city of Saint Paul." be and
the suiue is hereby amended so as to read as follows :

Pi-ovidtidy That at the municipal election of said city, section or ju*
in the year eighteen hundred and sixty-two, and every '
two years thereafter, there shall be elected one justice ot -
the peace, and every year thereafter one constable in and
for each ward, who shall be residents of the ward in and
for which they may be elected, and that said justices of
the peace shall hold their nfticu for the term of two years,
and said constable for the term of one year, and until
their successors shall be elected and qualified, and the
present justices of the pence in said city shall hold their
offices until the election and qualification of their succes-
sors. The said justices of the pence shall have the same
jurisdiction within (he county of Ramsey as other justices
of the peace nuw have by law or may hereafter have, and
shall supersede all other justices of the peace within said
city, except. the city justice thereof, ana said constables
shall supersede all other constables therein; and the said
justices and constables hereafter to be elected, shall before
entering upon the duties of their offices, take the oath and
execute and tile the bond prescribed by section one of
chapter three of the charter of said city, and the said of-
ficers may be removed and vacancies filled in the manner
proscribed by chapter two of said charter.

Sec. 4. this act shall take effect from and after its
passage.

Approved Februay 21st, A. D. 1861.
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